BULLETIN CRG-3
FEATURES
• Patented PowerFlex™ movement with
polyester segment for a gauge that is
more shock resistant than conven-
tional movement gauges.
• FlutterGuard™ a standard feature in
these gauges eliminates pointer flutter.

Type 1007P XOR and 1001T XOR
Commercial Refrigeration Gauge
HOW TO ORDER (Typical example)
25 W 1007 P H 01L XOR 140#/V
Dial Size: 21⁄2˝
Movement: Patented PowerFlex ™
Case Type Number: 1007
Case Material: ABS
Connection Material: Brass
Connection Size/Location: 1⁄8 NPT Lower
Refrigeration Application:
Range: 30˝Hg vac/0/120 psi retard to 250 psi
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft .com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2009 06/09
K
MOUNTING
FLANGE
10-32 STUDS
H
E
B
CUSTOMER’S PANEL
J
A
HOLE
IN
PANEL
F
G
D
C
CUSTOMER’S PANEL
MOUNTING
FLANGE
HOLE
IN
PANEL
1/8 or
1/4 NPT
H
E B
J
A
D
C
A
G
D
E
C
B
1/8 NPT
F
SQ. FLATS
BULLETIN CRG-3
Case Type 1007P
A B C D E F G
21⁄2˝ 2.86 1.14 2.6 0.9 0.39 9/16 2.18
(72.5) (29) (65.9) (23) (9.9) (14) (55.3)
Case Type 1001T (UC)
A B C D E F G H J K
2.87 0.97 2.57 1.97 0.16 1.00 2.00 0.88 9⁄16 sq. _
1⁄8 or
21⁄2˝
(73) (25) (65) (50) (4) (25) (51) (22) (14) 1⁄4
3.96 1.00 3.61 1.72 0.20 1.53 3.06 0.88 9⁄16 sq. _
1⁄8 or
31⁄2˝